acquisitions of the 1997 Previously Acquired Properties, and (v) the
acquisition of the MPW Properties.

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements are not
necessarily indicative of the results of future operations, nor the results of
historical operations, had all the transactions occurred as described above on
either January 1, 1996 or January 1, 1997.

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in conjunction with the accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements and Combined Statements of Revenue and
Certain Expenses (included elsewhere herein).

   8

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Historical  MPW Properties (A)   Pro Forma
   ----------  ------------------   ---------

ASSETS
Rental property, net.....   $  555,380   $  103,238   $  658,618
Cash and cash equivalents.....   1,613   ---   1,613
Short term investments.....   3,820   (1,799)   2,021
Notes receivable.....   15,607   ---   15,607
Investment in and advances to affiliates.....   5,807   ---   5,807
Deferred financing costs, net.....   1,770   ---   1,770
Other assets.....   4,826   ---   4,826
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $  588,823   $  101,439   $  690,262
   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
   Mortgage notes payable.....   $  199,135   $   12,610   $  211,745
   Term loan.....   60,000   ---   60,000
   Line of credit.....   19,000   17,826   36,826
   Other notes payable.....   ---   6,625   6,625
   Other liabilities.....   31,958   603   32,561
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   310,093   37,664   347,757
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Minority interests.....   28,401   36,725   65,126
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Stockholders' equity
   Common stock, $.01 par value.....   247   ---   247
   Paid-in capital.....   288,023   27,050   315,073
   Employee notes.....   (6,100)   ---   (6,100)
   Distributions in excess of accumulated
   earnings.....   (31,841)   ---   (31,841)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   250,329   27,050   277,379
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....   $  588,823   $  101,439   $  690,262
   ==========   ==========   ==========

- -----------------------------
(A)  Reflects the acquisition of the MPW Properties on August 29, 1997.  In
   connection with such acquisition the amounts presented include the initial
   purchase price as well as liabilities assumed and subsequent closing costs
   incurred as identified in the acquisition process.  The amounts also
   reflect debt assumed, installment notes payable issued, OP Units issued,
   and additional borrowings under the line of credit for the acquisition of

[…]

Partnership is allocated between stockholders equity and minority
   interests (to the extent represented by OP Units) to account for the
   change in their respective percentage ownership of the underlying equity
   resulting in a $27.0 million adjustment to paid-in capital.

   9

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   1997
   Previously
   Acquired Properties   MPW
   Historical   (A)   Properties (B)   Adjustments(C)   Pro Forma
   ----------  -------------------  ------------------   --------------   ---------

Revenues:
  Base rental income.....  $   50,978   $   862   $   7,543   $   ---   $ 59,383
  Utility and other income.....   5,483   228   970   ---   6,681
  Equity in income of affiliates.....   207   ---   ---   ---   207
  Interest income.....   1,246   ---   154   (143)   1,257
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   --------
   Total revenues.....   57,914   1,090   8,667   (143)   67,528
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   --------
Expenses:
  Property operating & maintenance....   15,274   302   3,894   (461)   19,009
  Real estate taxes.....   3,914   73   361   ---   4,348
  Property management.....   2,412   ---   ---   461   2,873
  General and administrative.....   2,212   ---   ---   ---   2,212
  Interest and related amortization...   10,017   86   ---   1,790   11,893
  Depreciation on corporate assets....   289   ---   ---   ---   289
  Depreciation on real estate assets
   and other costs.....   8,034   ---   ---   1,635   9,669
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   --------
   Total expenses.....   42,152   461   4,255   3,425   50,293
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   --------
Income before allocation to minority
interests.....   15,762   $   629   $   4,412   $  (3,568)   17,235
(Income) allocated to minority   =========   ==========   =========
interests.....   (1,585)   (3,240)
   ----------   --------
Net income.....  $   14,177   $ 13,995
   ==========   ========